PD301 - PD306 Head Mount
SMART TEMPERATURE TRANSMITTERS
PRECISION DIGITAL CORPORATION
89 October Hill Road • Holliston MA 01746 USA
Tel (800) 343-1001 • Fax (508) 655-8990
    HART®
    Non-HART

PD301 - PD306 Smart Temp Transmitters Instruction Manual
4
ORDERING INFORMATION
The following are a few examples of models that can be ordered. Use
the online ExSense Builder to create a model to satisfy a particular
application; choose other sensor types, lengths, and thermowells.
Base Model Description
PD301-C0 Head Mount Temperature Transmitter
PD302-C0 HART Head Mount Temperature Transmitter
PD303-G2-C0 Temperature Transmitter with General Purpose
Connection  Head
PD303-A2-C0 Exp-Proof Temperature Transmitter w/FM, CSA,
ATEX Connection Head
PD304-A2-C0 Exp-Proof  HART Temperature Transmitter
w/FM, CSA, ATEX Connection Head
PD305-A2-C0-P11R06 Exp-Proof Temp Transmitter with FM, CSA,
ATEX Connection  Head & 6" Pt100 Probe
PD306- A2-C0-P11R06 Exp-Proof  HART Temp Transmitter w/FM, CSA,
ATEX Connection Head & 6" Pt100 Probe
PDA8301 USB Adapter for Head Mount Transmitter
PDA8302 HART to USB Modem
Note: HART models can be configured using the HTTemp PC software and PDA8302 USB to HART
modem. The input Type and Units cannot be changed with HART Communicators.
C0 = Factory default
C1 = Custom configuration
C2 = Custom configuration with Certificate of Calibration
A 2= Exp-proof aluminum enclosure, ½" NPT x 2 conduit & ½" NPT process connection
G2 = General purpose aluminum, ½" NPT x 2 conduit & ½" NPT process connection
P11 = 100 Pt RTD with 6" leads
R06 = 6" Rigid probe
S06 = Spring-loaded 6" probe to use with thermowell
T106 = Type 1 thermowell to match spring-loaded 6" probe
Go to www.predig.com/ExSenseBuilder to build a complete model number and to
specify the transmitter’s configuration setup.
Note: Standard RTD is 1/4" in diameter. For other sizes, contact factory.
PD301 - PD306 Smart Temp Transmitters Instruction Manual
5
Table of Contents
INTRODUCTION --------------------------------------------------------- 3
ORDERING INFORMATION ------------------------------------------ 4
SPECIFICATIONS ------------------------------------------------------- 7
General ----------------------------------------------------------------------------- 7
Accuracy & Ranges ----------------------------------------------------------- 10
Connection Head Ratings & Approvals ---------------------------------- 12
SAFETY INFORMATION -------------------------------------------- 13
INSTALLATION --------------------------------------------------------- 14
Unpacking ----------------------------------------------------------------------- 15
Mounting ------------------------------------------------------------------------- 15
Connections --------------------------------------------------------------------- 17
Sensor & 4-20 mA Output Connections................................... 18
Connections to PC & Communicator ....................................... 19
HART Connections to PC & Communicator ............................ 19
SETUP AND PROGRAMMING ------------------------------------- 20
Temperature Transmitter Software --------------------------------------- 21
4-20 mA Loop Current Setup ----------------------------------------------- 24